
DAMES SUB JUNIOR PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-52 MERANDINO  FIORELLA N S A R 51,90 112,5 65 137,5 315 79,672

-57 DERO  MAEVA LA LOUVIERE 55,30 121 61 155 337 80,906

BOONEN  LOU SERAING 56,26 120,5 62,5 120 303 71,780

CEULEMANS  INES UPLIFT & HYPE 56,32 107,5 57,5 125 290 68,644

DESMET  KYARA UPLIFT & HYPE 54,04 */ */ */ DSQ

-63 PENSUK CHANYANUT PRIMER ACAD 62,64 110 55 122,5 287,5 63,134

-84 PIZZOFETTATO  ALICE ATLAS GYM 83,74 125 67,5 145 337,5 63,814

84 + KHATA  NAJWA PRIMER ACAD 101,48 122,5 47,5 165 335 59,513

DAMES MASTER  40 PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-57 RUMMENS  ELISE PRIMER ACAD 56,00 130 72,5 170 372,5 88,559

-63 DAINEFFE  ANNE MERCHTEM 62,50 147,5 93 147,5 388 85,327

-76 NUYTS  ANNE MIEKE CR F LOKEREN 73,60 122,5 70 165 357,5 71,588

ADRIAENSENS  KATRIEN OPEN SMT KEMPEN 73,54 130 65 150 345 69,113

84 + ROOS  EVELYNE CR F SUPER 7 95,30 150 75 170 395 71,420

HOMMES SUB JUNIOR PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-66 MAGRO  MARIO BEARS  CAVE 65,86 220 112,5 232,5 565 88,173

MORTIER  JUSTIN LA LOUVIERE 64,44 167,5 95 202,5 465 73,410

VAN GORP  ZICO UPLIFT & HYPE 65,96 167,5 105 190 462,5 72,119

-74 DELLI  LIUNI   ANTOINE LA LOUVIERE 73,08 172,5 122,5 210 505 74,622

BOUCQUEZ  THOMAS UPLIFT & HYPE 71,38 165 90 225 480 71,804

DUBOIS  MARC ANTOINE  (CAN) OPEN A P E X 73,60 162,5 105 190 457,5 67,355

-83 GEORGES  BASTIEN A P E X 82,32 195 130 220 545 75,757

CEUPPENS  SIMON UPLIFT & HYPE 74,86 180 125 220 525 76,615

DAXHELET  THOMAS ZENITH 80,96 182,5 87,5 242,5 512,5 71,844

HUBRECHTS  TIM POWERMOVE 82,06 192,5 107,5 212,5 512,5 71,353

YALCIN  TARIK (TUR) OPEN PRIMER ACAD 80,86 180 122,5 207,5 510 71,538

DEMEESTER  JADEN ATLAS  GYM 81,24 175 120 205 500 69,969

GULEC  SAMIL MERCHTEM 81,12 177,5 122,5 190 490 68,621

VAN RYCKEGEM  NATHAN N S A R 82,30 172,5 115 182,5 470 65,340

-93 MAGBETHA  BRYAN SERAING 90,90 235 145 273 653 86,387

BORREMANS  KENJI UPLIFT & HYPE 91,02 225 165,5 245 635,5 84,018

TAZI  AMINE POWERMOVE 86,24 225 125 270 620 84,189

BRONCKART  NATHAN SERAING 90,20 195 112,5 250 557,5 74,034

VANNITSEM  YAEL A P E X 91,54 205 115 230 550 72,511

CRESENS  TIJL ST & PER GYM 90,88 150 152,5 215 517,5 68,469

-105 LECOMTE  KILLYAN SERAING 95,44 197,5 132,5 235 565 72,990

FERNANDEZ  NATHANIEL ATLAS  GYM 97,98 200 107,5 210 517,5 66,014

CHAMPIONNATS de Belgique  - BELGISCH KAMPIOENSCHAP
POWERLIFTING  CLASSIC SUB-JUNIOR  &  MASTER

LA LOUVIERE

20-05-2023



HOMMES  MASTER 40 / 49 PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-83 VERHEYDEN  NICO CR F SUPER 7 81,84 150 112,5 185 447,5 62,389

-93 VAN PARYS  KEVIN BAR E GAME 91,48 202,5 122,5 225 550 72,534

-105 VANDEWIELE MARC KRACHT KLINIEK 103,70 267,5 147,5 305 720 89,412

ARCHEACHE  RACHID UPLIFT & HYPE 103,90 260 140 260 660 81,888

SNAPS  FREDERIC BLACKSHEEPS 103,30 182,5 107,5 210 500 62,205

POTTERS  BART BAR  ENDGAME 104,02 145 102,5 172,5 420 52,082

-120 DE SAEDELEER  JORIS KRACHT KLINIEK 112,72 232,5 152,5 265 650 77,686

120 + TERRYN  MAARTEN S S C I 134,32 267,5 170 260 697,5 77,312

HOMMES MASTER  50 / 59 PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-66 VERBRUGGEN  DIRK MERCHTEM 65,06 157,5 85 181,5 424 66,599

-74 PAELINCK  JOHNY CR F BEVEREN 73,56 187,5 115 197,5 500 73,633

HOMMES MASTER  60 / 69 PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-83 BERTRAND  MICHEL SERAING 77,84 150 90 162,5 402,5 57,568

-105 PIRET  SERGE LA LOUVIERE 99,92 162,5 112,5 192,5 467,5 59,081

HOMMES MASTER  70 / 79 PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-83 REMY    ROGER FLORENNES 78,74 125 92,5 185 402,5 57,230

ARBITRES

WARNIER JEAN CLAUDE -- IMPENS GAETAN -- LEROT VIVIANE

DAINEFFE  ANNE -- COINNE  ZOE  -- COLLART  VIRGINIE

REMY  ROGER -- HAID JEAN PHILIPPE (EXAMEN REUSSI)

RECORDS de Belgique  POWERLIFTING  CLASSIC CAT SQ BP DL TOTAL

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA MA 40 -63 147,5 93 388

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA SENIOR -63 93

ADRIAENSENS  KATRIEN DA MA 40 -76 130

NUYTS  ANNE MIEKE DA MA 40 -76 165 357,5

ROOS  EVELYNE DA MA 40 84 + 150 170 395

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA SUB JUN -52 112,5 65 315

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA JUNIOR -52 112,5 65 315

DERO  MAEVA DA SUB JUN -57 121 155 337

DERO  MAEVA DA JUNIOR -57 155

BOONEN  LOU DA SUB JUN -57 62,5

KHATA  NAYWA DA SUB JUN 84 + 122,5 165 335

MAGRO  MARIO SUB JUNIOR -66 220 565

MAGRO  MARIO  JUNIOR -66 220

MAGRO  MARIO  SENIOR -66 220

DAXHELET  THOMAS SUB JUNIOR -83 242,5

VERBRUGGEN  DIRK MASTER 50 -66 157,5 181,5 424

PAELINCK  JOHNY MASTER 50 -74 187,5

PAELINCK  JOHNY MASTER 40 -74 187,5

MAGBETHA  BRYAN SUB JUNIOR -93 273 653

BORREMANS  KENJI SUB JUNIOR -93 165,5



RECORDS L F P H  POWERLIFTING CLASSIC   CAT SQ BP DL TOTAL

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA SUB JUN -52 112,5 65 315

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA JUNIOR -52 112,5 65 315

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA SENIOR -52 65

DERO  MAEVA DA SUB JUN -57 121 155 337

DERO  MAEVA DA JUNIOR -57 155 337

DERO  MAEVA DA SENIOR -57 155

BOONEN  LOU DA SUB JUN -57 62,5

MAGRO  MARIO SUB JUNIOR -66 220 565

MAGRO  MARIO  JUNIOR -66 220

MAGRO  MARIO  SENIOR -66 220

GEORGES  BASTIEN SUB JUNIOR -83 195 130 545

DAXHELET  THOMAS SUB JUNIOR -83 242,5

PIRET  SERGE MASTER 60 -105 162,5

PIRET  SERGE MASTER 50 -105 162,5

SNAPS  FREDERIC MASTER 40 -105 182,5

MAGBETHA  BRYAN SUB JUNIOR -93 235 145 273 653

MAGBETHA  BRYAN JUNIOR -93 653

RECORDS   V G P F POWERLIFTING  CLASSIC   CAT SQ BP DL TOTAL

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA MA 40 -63 147,5 93 388

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA SENIOR -63 147,5 93

ADRIAENSENS  KATRIEN DA MA 40 -76 130

NUYTS  ANNE MIEKE DA MA 40 -76 165 357,5

ROOS  EVELYNE DA MA 40 84 + 150 170 395

CEULEMANS  INES DA SUB JUN -57 290

PENSUK  CHANYANUT DA SUB JUN -63 122,5

PIZZOFERRATO  ALICE DA SUB JUN -84 125 145 337,5

KHATA  NAYWA DA SUB JUN 84 + 122,5 165 335

VERBRUGGEN  DIRK MASTER 50 -66 157,5 85 181,5 424

PAELINCK  JOHNY MASTER 50 -74 187,5

PAELINCK  JOHNY MASTER 40 -74 187,5

BORREMANS  KENJI SUB JUNIOR -93 165,5

TAZI  AMINE SUB JUNIOR -93 270

RECORDS de Belgique BENCH PRESS SINGLE CLASSIC CAT BP

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA MA 40 -63 93

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA SENIOR -63 93

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA SUB JUN -52 65

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA JUNIOR -52 65

BOONEN  LOU DA SUB JUN -57 62,5

BORREMANS  KENJI SUB JUNIOR -93 165,5

RECORDS L F P H BENCH PRESS SINGLE  CLASSIC CAT BP

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA SUB JUN -52 65

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA JUNIOR -52 65

MERANDINO  FIORELLA DA SENIOR -52 65

BOONEN  LOU DA SUB JUN -57 62,5

RECORDS V G P F BENCH PRESS SINGLE CLASSIC CAT BP

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA MA 40 -63 93

DAINEFFE  ANNE DA SENIOR -63 93

VERBRUGGEN  DIRK MASTER 50 -66 85

BORREMANS  KENJI SUB JUNIOR -93 165,5



CLASSEMENT A L'INDICE   " IPF GL Pts "

PTS

MEILLEURE DAME  SUB  JUNIOR 1 DERO  MAEVA LA LOUVIERE 80,906

2 MERANDINO  FIORELLA N S A R 79,672

3 BOONEN  LOU SERAING 71,780

PTS

MEILLEUR HOMME SUB JUNIOR 1 MAGRO  MARIO BEARS CAVE 88,173

2 MAGBETHA  BRYAN SERAING 86,387

3 TAZI  AMINE POWERMOVE 84,189

PTS

MEILLEURE  MASTER  DAME 1 RUMMENS  ELISE            PRIMER ACAD 88,559

2 DAINEFFE  ANNE         MERCHTEM 85,327

3 NUYTS  ANNE MIEKE           CR F LOKEREN 71,588

PTS

MEILLEUR  MASTER  HOMME 1 VANDEWIELE MARC               KRACHT KLINIEK 89,412

2 ARCHEACHE  RACHID             UPLIFT & HYPE 81,888

3 DE SAEDELEER  JORIS               KRACHT KLINIEK 77,686



DAMES JUNIOR PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-57 PORTERS  FLOOR UPLIFT & HYPE 56,26 117,5 65 135 317,5 75,215

DE PRETER  JULIE PRIMER ACAD 55,84 117,5 45 137,5 300 71,480

-63 BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE A P E X 61,80 150,5 83 163 396,5 87,845

VERWIMP  JANA UPLIFT & HYPE 61,80 130 83,5 140 353,5 78,318

GIRIN  JULIETTE SERAING 62,28 110 65 150 325 71,637

GONZALES   SPAAS  LORENA UPLIFT & HYPE 62,52 107,5 67,5 132,5 307,5 67,610

-69 HAULOT  CLARA A P E X 67,94 155 87,5 177,5 420 87,775

GOOSSENS  KAYA UPLIFT & HYPE 68,06 158 80 167,5 405,5 84,659

DUTORDOIR  JANA ATLAS  GYM 64,74 147,5 70 175 392,5 84,411

-76 VAN  MEEL  YENTE UPLIFT & HYPE 74,72 147,5 72,5 176,5 396,5 78,810

VLADIMIROVA  MYLENA A P E X 72,90 145 77,5 160 382,5 76,963

STERCKX  MAUDE HILL  FIT 74,18 140 75 160 375 74,801

GOORMAN  ELLEN STR & PE GYM 75,06 140 85,5 147,5 373 73,976

KORTLEVEN  MONICA POWERMOVE 73,64 122,5 70 142,5 335 67,064

VAN DUFFEL  TINE POWERMOVE 73,22 132,5 70 130 332,5 66,755

84 + DEPREITERE  ELLEN PRIMER ACAD 99,90 150 67,5 175 392,5 70,019

HOMMES JUNIOR PC SQ BP DL TOTAL PTS

-66 CERVI  ANDREA SERAING 65,78 205 122,5 240,5 568 88,699

EMRE CAN  DURAN UPLIFT & HYPE 65,44 192,5 115 222,5 530 82,992

AUDRA  ARTHUR SERAING 65,38 150 107,5 230 487,5 76,374

ROELS  THOMAS ATLAS GYM 65,78 162,5 137,5 182,5 482,5 75,347

-74 BERNETE DIAZ  MICHAEL UPLIFT & HYPE 73,00 212,5 155 230 597,5 88,341

SCHEDIN  CASPER PRIMER ACAD 70,96 210 112,5 252,5 575 86,281

URBANCZYK  SACHA N S A R 74,00 202,5 122,5 235 560 82,214

DE ROECK  SIMON PRIMER ACAD 72,52 205 120 230 555 82,340

SCUDERI  FLAVIO LA LOUVIERE 72,48 200 135 215 550 81,622

BALCAEN  KARSTEN UPLIFT & HYPE 73,92 205 112,5 217,5 535 78,587

DE WIN  KOBE PRIMER ACAD 68,94 180 107,5 222,5 510 77,695

MAGERAT  JASON SERAING 73,90 180 155 175 510 74,926

VAN DE MOORTELE  AMARO UPLIFT & HYPE 73,94 160 112,5 235 507,5 74,538

MAMPAEY  ANTOINE A P E X 72,16 170 117,5 215 502,5 74,744

STEPMAN  MAXIM ATLAS GYM 73,56 175 82,5 242,5 500 73,633

RINGOOT  HAROEN MERCHTEM 72,12 160 112,5 220 492,5 73,278

BROECKX  LUCAS UPLIFT & HYPE 71,14 180 105 205 490 73,429

KALVANDA   JUNIOR A P E X 73,16 200 125 */ DSQ

CHAMPIONNATS de Belgique - BELGISCH KAMPIOENSCHAP 
POWERLIFTING  CLASSIC  JUNIOR 

LA LOUVIERE

21.05.2023



-83 HUBLOU  NOA MERCHTEM 81,80 237,5 155 265 657,5 91,689

VERSTREPEN  TUUR PRIMER  ACAD 78,81 241 130 276 647 91,952

SMET   JOACHIM A P E X 81,64 220 145 267,5 632,5 88,290

SOUTAER  JASPER UPLIFT & HYPE 80,20 240,5 122,5 262,5 625,5 88,107

WARNON  NICOLAS A P E X 82,36 225 127,5 255 607,5 84,424

ERNST  CLEMENT N S A R 82,94 227,5 140 232,5 600 83,086

SIMONIAN  GARI ATLAS  GYM 81,10 205 135 235 575 80,535

DRIEZEN  LARS STR & PER GYM 80,54 172,5 142,5 255 570 80,116

CREMERS  TIBO POWERMOVE 79,02 200 120 245 565 80,189

RUELLE  THIBAULT LA LOUVIERE 81,96 200 142,5 215 557,5 77,667

CAVRENNE  NATHAN ZENITH 82,26 190 127,5 230 547,5 76,133

SAHIN  MIKAIL LA LOUVIERE 80,34 200 125 220 545 76,699

DE GRAUWE  RIK MERCHTEM 82,76 150 167,5 225 542,5 75,206

BONNAERENS  DETLEV ZACHT BETON 82,20 200 110 220 530 73,726

-93 VAN DER VELPEN  KAREL POWERMOVE 91,64 272,5 177,5 275 725 95,531

JACOBS  BRANDON POWERMOVE 92,94 252,5 172,5 265 690 90,295

ALAIME  FLORENT A P E X 90,86 220 155 262,5 637,5 84,355

HEYBATOV  VAMIG (AZER) OPEN LA LOUVIERE 89,52 205 125 265 595 79,310

SCAVONE  LIONEL SERAING 91,88 225 105 255 585 76,985

BERTEN STEIN  ROBBE LIFT & RISE 91,62 205 120 255 580 76,433

VAN DEN BERGE  AARON UPLIFT & HYPE 91,40 197,5 122,5 255 575 75,864

JOUBERT  KYAN PRIMER  ACAD 91,90 197,5 135 242,5 575 75,661

DE MAESENEER  JENS UPLIFT & HYPE 89,86 192,5 132,5 235 560 74,505

SOENENS  LEYTON ATLAS  GYM 85,84 190 132,5 225 547,5 74,517

BALAEV  ISLAM FULL BODY STR 92,62 200 115 215 530 69,474

-105 HAMICH  IMAD UPLIFT & HYPE 102,22 267,5 187,5 295 750 93,769

CELIS  JONATHAN UPLIFT & HYPE 94,08 275 190,5 282,5 748 97,306

MARECHAL  GUILLAUME SERAING 98,04 235 162,5 265 662,5 84,487

VAN DORLAND  AUKE (NED) OPEN ATLAS  GYM 102,04 225 160 265 650 81,333

HAID  JEAN PHILIPPE SERAING 93,50 230 145 270 645 84,160

HEREMANS  MICHIEL UPLIFT & HYPE 96,94 225 130 280 635 81,419

VAN MOER  AUGUSTIN A P E X 99,38 222,5 140 250 612,5 77,606

PLENNEVAUX  SIMON ZENITH 102,04 235 142,5 235 612,5 76,641

VERBEKE  LOIC BAASRODE BU 102,58 210 127,5 245 582,5 72,706

VAN KERCKHOVE  MIKA LIFT & RISE 103,32 210 122,5 232,5 565 70,285

LANTREBECQ  ELIAS LA LOUVIERE 104,68 210 132,5 205 547,5 67,693

-120 VROONEN  GEERT POWERMOVE 114,40 280 190 313 783 92,962

BAHTIJAROVS  FARIDS (AZER) OPEN LA LOUVIERE 113,62 262,5 155 275 692,5 82,470

NHARI  ILIAS LA LOUVIERE 118,72 235 122,5 240 597,5 69,784

120 + TEN  KRISTIAAN PRIMER ACAD 137,04 305 162,5 292,5 760 83,557

ARBITRES

DAINEFFE  ANNE -- COINNE  ZOE -- COLLART  VIRGINIE

COLLART  JEAN-LUC -- IMPENS  GAETAN -- ROGER  REMY

VANHEE  EMERIK -- VERTESSEN  WOUTER

COMPAGNIE  KATHLEEN -- VANHEESVELDE JEROEN 



RECORDS de Belgique  POWERLIFTING  CLASSIC CAT SQ BP DL TOTAL

BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE DA JUNIOR -63 150,5 163 396,5

BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE DA SENIOR -63 150,5 396,5

VERWIMP  JANA DA JUNIOR -63 83,5

GOOSSENS  KAYA DA JUNIOR -69 158

GOOSSENS  KAYA DA SENIOR -69 158

HAULOT  CLARA DA JUNIOR -69 87,5 420

HAULOT  CLARA DA SENIOR -69 420

VAN MEEL  YENTE DA JUNIOR -76 176,5

VAN MEEL  YENTE DA SENIOR -76 176,5

GOORMAN  ELLEN DA JUNIOR -76 85,5

CERVI  ANDREA JUNIOR -66 240,5 568

CERVI  ANDREA SENIOR -66 240,5 568

VROONEN  GEERT JUNIOR -120 280 313 783

TEN  KRISTIAAN JUNIOR 120 + 305 292,5 760

VAN DER VELPEN  KAREL JUNIOR -93 272,5

CELIS  JONATHAN JUNIOR -105 190,5

VERSTREPEN  TUUR JUNIOR -83 241 276

HUBLOU  NOA JUNIOR -83 657,5

DE GRAUWE  RIK JUNIOR -83 167,5

RECORDS L F P H POWERLIFTING CLASSIC   CAT SQ BP DL TOTAL

BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE DA JUNIOR -63 150,5 83 163 396,5

BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE DA SENIOR -63 150,5 83 163 396,5

HAULOT  CLARA DA JUNIOR -69 155 87,5 420

HAULOT  CLARA DA SENIOR -69 155 420

CERVI  ANDREA JUNIOR -66 240,5 568

CERVI  ANDREA SENIOR -66 240,5 568

BAHTIJAROVS  FARIDS (AZER) JUNIOR -120 262,5 155 275 692,5

URBANCZYK  SACHA JUNIOR -74 202,5

URBANCZYK  SACHA SENIOR -74 202,5

MAGERAT  JASON JUNIOR -74 155

MAGERAT  JASON SENIOR -74 155

MARECHAL  GUILLAUME JUNIOR -105 162,5

SMET  JOACHIM JUNIOR -83 267,5 632,5

ERNST  CLEMENT JUNIOR -83 227,5

RECORDS   V G P F POWERLIFTING  CLASSIC   CAT SQ BP DL TOTAL

VERWIMP  JANA DA JUNIOR -63 83,5 353,5

GOOSSENS  KAYA DA JUNIOR -69 158 80 405,5

GOOSSENS  KAYA DA SENIOR -69 158 405,5

DUTORDOIR  JANA DA JUNIOR -69 175

VAN MEEL  YENTE DA JUNIOR -76 176,5

VAN MEEL  YENTE DA SENIOR -76 176,5

GOORMAN  ELLEN DA JUNIOR -76 85,5

VROONEN  GEERT JUNIOR -120 280 313 783

TEN  KRISTIAAN JUNIOR 120 + 305 292,5 760

VAN DER VELPEN  KAREL JUNIOR -93 272,5

CELIS  JONATHAN JUNIOR -105 190,5

VERSTREPEN  TUUR JUNIOR -83 241 276

HUBLOU  NOA JUNIOR -83 657,5

DE GRAUWE  RIK JUNIOR -83 167,5



RECORDS de Belgique BENCH PRESS SINGLE CLASSIC CAT BP

VERWIMP  JANA DA JUNIOR -63 83,5

HAULOT  CLARA DA JUNIOR -69 87,5

GOORMAN  ELLEN DA JUNIOR -76 85,5

DE GRAUWE  RIK JUNIOR -83 167,5

RECORDS L F P H BENCH PRESS SINGLE  CLASSIC CAT BP

BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE DA JUNIOR -63 83

BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE DA SENIOR -63 83

HAULOT  CLARA DA JUNIOR -69 87,5

MAGERAT  JASON JUNIOR -74 155

MAGERAT  JASON SENIOR -74 155

RECORDS V G P F BENCH PRESS SINGLE CLASSIC CAT BP

VERWIMP  JANA DA JUNIOR -63 83,5

GOOSSENS  KAYA DA JUNIOR -69 80

GOORMAN  ELLEN DA JUNIOR -76 85,5

DE GRAUWE  RIK JUNIOR -83 167,5

CLASSEMENT A L'INDICE   " IPF GL Pts"

PTS

MEILLEURE DAME JUNIOR 1 BRYSSE  ANNE SOPHIE A P E X 87,845

2 HAULOT  CLARA A P E X 87,775

3 GOOSSENS  KAYA             UPLIFT & HYPE 84,659

PTS

MEILLEUR HOMME  JUNIOR 1 CELIS  JONATHAN             UPLIFT & HYPE 97,306

2 VAN DER VELPEN  KAREL            POWERMOVE 95,531

3 HAMICH  IMAD             UPLIFT & HYPE 93,769
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